1. CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Pace 1 OF 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NQ.§ 3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y) 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (If applicable)
M0o18 SEE BLOCK 16C N/A
8. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) G
U.S. Department of Energy Mr. Jacob Bertram, Contract Specialist
) . . Jacob_Bertram@orp.doe.gov
Office of River Protection 509 376 4472
P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60
Richland, WA 99352
8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., strest, county, State and ZiP code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Advanced Technologies and Laboratories 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
International, Inc. (ATL) I
20010 Century Boulevard
Suite 500
Germantown, MD 20874-7114
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO,
DE-AC27-10RV15051
[X] [ 7108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE November 20, 2009

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ttem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of offers D is extended, [:l is not extended. Offers must acknowledge recsipt of
this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methads: {a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and retuming ____copies of the armendment; (b}
By acknowledging recaipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE
OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE-MENT TO BE RECEWED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE-RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION
OF YOUR OFFER, If by virtue of this amendment yous desire to change an offer aready submitted, such change may be mads by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference {o
the solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specifiad.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

8. THE ABCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,
PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 6§2.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement

0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority}

X0 U

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, & is required to sign this document and return __1

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject matter whers feasible.)

copies to the issuing office,

See Following Pages

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document teferencad in item SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
18A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

) v Susan E. Bechtol, Contracting Officer

15C, DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY 1 i ] ‘ , ORIGINAL SIGNED BY I
(Signatw%iie:é xh‘ﬁbmoﬁze" to sigh) K _2/&3\\ < (Signature of Contracting Officer) / 2/ 20/ O

E a4

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ’ ’ 30-106
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABL

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DE-AC27-10RV15051
Modification M018
Page 2 of 3

A. The purpose of this bilateral modification is to definitize one change order used under contract

modification A001 which authorized the contractor to begin work on American Recovery and
Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Projects.

References:

1. Letter, J.G. Hwang, ATL, to S.E. Bechtol, ATL-2010-215, dated October 14, 2010, “Contract
Number DE-AC27-10RV15051: Advanced Technologies and Laboratories International, Inc —
Proposal for CLIN 06 Contract — American Reinvestment and Recovery Act Funding”

2. Letter, J.G. Hwang, ATL, to S.E. Bechtol, ORP, ATL-2010-167, dated August 19, 2010, “Contract
Number DE-AC27-10RV15051 - Proposal for CLIN 6 Contract American Reinvestment and

Recovery Act”

3. Letter, S.E. Bechtol, ORP, to J.G. Hwang, ATL, “Contract Number DE-AC27-10RV15051:
Response to Proposal in Response to Change Order Modification A00

October 7, 2010

17, 10-AMD-340, Dated

4. BE-Mail, J.A. Bertram to J.G. Hwang, dated October 8, 2010, “Suggestions related to CLIN 6”
5. Letter, J.G. Hwang, ATL, to S.E. Bechtol, ORP, ATL-2010-219, “222-S Laboratory Analytical
Services and Testing Contract — CLIN 6 — Submittal of Current Cost or Pricing Data”

B. Negotiated Cost and Fee:

The negotiated price for the scope definitized by this modification is:

ARRA Project Cost Fee Total

K East Reactor $173,047.90 $10,031.22 $183,079.12
(1111330)

PFP Demo (1111328) 1,846,132.55 120,374.64 1,966,507.19
Balance of Site 3,132,589.20 203,968.14 3,336,557.34
(1111329)

Total $5,151,769.65 $334,374.00 $5,486,143.65




DE-AC27-10RV15051
Modification M018
Page 3 of 3

Fee in the amount of $334,374 will be added to the Performance Evaluation Management Plan (PEMP).

C. This modification hereby modifies Section B, (f) ARRA Analytical Services and testing, CLIN 06
Description:

From:

The performance of CLIN 06 includes the total estimated costs for the performance period from
January 3, 2010 through January 2, 2012. The total fee that can be earned (less any adjustment
made in accordance with Section B Clause DEAR 952.223-77 Conditional Payment of Fee and
Section H Clause Key Personnel), for this CLIN, is to be determined (TBD).

To:

The performance of CLIN 06 includes the total estimated costs for the performance period from
January 3, 2010 through September 30, 2011. The total fee that may be earned (less any
adjustment made in accordance with Section B Clause DEAR 952.223-77 Conditional Payment
of Fee and Section H Clause Key Personnel), for this CLIN, is $334,374.00.

D. This modification does not adjust the amount of funding obligated to date.

E. By signing this modification, the Contractor hereby acknowledges the following:

Contractor’s Statement of Release: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as a complete
equitable adjustment for the Contractor’s proposal, Reference 2, dated August 19, 2010, the Contractor
hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to Contract Modification A001. '

F. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

//nothing follows//



	Pages from Mod 18
	Pages from Mod 18-1
	Pages from Mod 18

	Page 3 from Mod 18

